

ADAMS COUNTY 4-H NOMINATION FORM NOMINATIONS DUE: October 15<sup>th</sup> (Please select one, use a new nomination form for each award area)

## FRIEND OF 4-H AWARD

## OUTSTANDING YOUTH LEADERSHIP AWARD

## IVAN MORROW OUTSTANDING VOLUNTEER AWARD

Purpose: Annual awards given to Outstanding 4-H youth, 4-H leaders and volunteers.

- Friend of 4-H is an annual award given to two non-4-H community member/business that has had a positive impact on 4-H in Adams County. Nominations can be made by any 4-H member, club, or family.
- <u>Ivan Morrow Outstanding Volunteer Award</u> is an annual award given to two 4-H volunteers. This award is given to recognize volunteers who have given outstanding service to Adams County 4-H at the club or county level.
- <u>Outstanding Youth Leadership Award</u> is an annual award given to two enrolled 4-H members. They are active members who have promoted 4-H within their club and county. This award recognizes youth who exhibit 4-H spirit and are all around outstanding members.

Each club/organization is encouraged to nominate one 4-H member, one 4-H leader, and a volunteer/business for these awards. A letter will be sent to each nominee letting them know they have been nominated.

Candidate Addre	ndidate Address:		
City	Zip	Telephone	
Nominated by:	(Signature of person o	r club who is nominating the candida	
City	Zip	Telephone	
Position in 4-H: (ex. Genera	al Leader, Project Leader,	Resource Leader, Youth Member, e	

Qualifications:

- Friend of 4-H:
  - Exhibit outstanding service to Adams County 4-H through volunteering or sponsorship.
  - A completed nomination form must be submitted by the deadline of October 1st.
  - Ivan Morrow Outstanding Volunteer Award:
    - Nominees must be an enrolled 4-H volunteer in good standing of an Adams County 4-H club for at least 2 years.
    - o A completed nomination form must be submitted by the deadline of October 15<sup>th.</sup>
    - A leader may win this award once every 5 years.

## • Outstanding Youth Leadership Award:

- Must be an enrolled 4-H youth in good standing of an Adams County 4-H Club for at least 2 years.
- Recommendation can be from a 4-H member, leader or volunteer who is not an immediate family member.
- Youth has demonstrated outstanding leadership practices in their club and at the county level please give specific examples.

Selection shall be by the Awards Committee during an open meeting announced via email. Please describe the service this person/group/business has given to 4-H so that the Awards Committee may make an informed decision. How has their services impacted 4-H? (Use additional space as needed)

Mail competed form to: UWEX – Awards Committee 569 North Cedar Street, Suite #3 Adams, WI 53910

Revised & approved August 17, 2009 – Awards Committee/Leaders Association S:/4-H/4-H Awards/GeneralNominationForm